

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in Crores)			Consolidated (₹ in Crores)	
		Quarter Ending		Year Ending	Quarter Ending	
		30-06-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from continuing operations	1,444.65	1,342.91	5,113.33	1,763.80	6,329.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and Exceptional items)	165.29	180.95	559.04	182.31	203.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional items)	165.29	180.95	579.94	182.31	210.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional items)	122.80	134.72	431.93	134.18	156.05
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	4.54	0.54
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	4.74	0.40
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4 + 6)	122.80	134.72	431.93	138.92	156.45
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] from continuing and discontinued operations	123.00	133.93	428.86	156.09	155.57
9	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	29.05	29.01	29.04	29.05	29.04
10	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			2,946.59		3,057.46
11	Earnings per share (₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) [not annualized] from continuing and discontinued operations					
(a)	Basic EPS (₹)	8.46	9.29	29.77	9.77	33.71
(b)	Diluted EPS (₹)	8.45	9.27	29.71	9.75	33.60



Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ending 30th June 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including amendments thereunder. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ending 30th June 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kirloskaroilengines.com).

2 The above extract of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ending 30th June 2025 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 6th August 2025 and are subjected to a "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.



Scan this QR code for full standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ending 30th June 2025



Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411 003
CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351

Place : Pune
Date : 6th August 2025

Tel: +91 20 2581 0341
Fax: +91 20 2581 3208, 2581 0209

Email: investors@kirloskar.com
Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com

Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. and Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd. is the Permitted User

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Sd/-
Gauri Kirloskar
Managing Director
DIN: 03366274

TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number:- L15421UP1932PLC022174
Regd. office: A-44, Hosriy Complex, Phase -II Extn., Noida - 201 305, U.P.
Corp. office: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector -16A, Noida, U.P. - 201301
E-mail: shares@trivenigroup.com, Website: www.trivenigroup.com,
Phone: 91 120 4308900 / Fax: 91 120 4311010-11

Notice to Shareholders

100 Days' Campaign - "Saksham Niveshak"

Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA) in line with the objectives of the Niveshak Shivir, and its broader drive for investor education and facilitation, has launched a 100 Days' Campaign - "Saksham Niveshak" from 28th July, 2025 to 6th November, 2025, targeting shareholders whose dividends have remained unpaid/unclaimed. As per the directive of IEPFA, Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited (Company) has initiated the 100 Days' Campaign, "Saksham Niveshak", for the shareholders, whose dividend are unpaid/unclaimed and this notice is being issued by the Company as part of the aforesaid campaign.

All the shareholders who have unpaid/unclaimed dividend or those who are required to update their Know Your Client (KYC) & nomination details or have any issues/ queries related to unpaid/ unclaimed dividend and shares, are requested to write to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddy, Telangana, Hyderabad - 500032 or email at einward.ris@kfin.tech. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been initiated specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC and nomination details. The shareholders are requested to update their details and claim their unpaid/unclaimed dividend in order to prevent their shares from being transferred to the IEPFA.

This notice is also available on the Company's website at www.trivenigroup.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd.

Sd/-
Geeta Bhalla
Group Vice President & Company Secretary
Date: August 7, 2025
Place : Noida (U.P.)

RDB INFRASTRUCTURE AND POWER LTD

(Formerly Known as RDB Realty & Infrastructure Limited)
CIN: L68100WB2006PLC110039
Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor Room No- 10 Kolkata-700001,
Ph No +91 90384 70761; Fax: 033-22420588;
Email id : csrdbinfra@rdbindia.com; Website: www.rdbindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2025

		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June 2025	31-March 2025	30th June 2024	31-March 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,923.69	2,182.42	3,078.86	11,347.73
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	370.68	169.08	126.66	753.95
3	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	370.68	169.08	126.66	753.95
4	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	272.25	115.98	94.80	553.70
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	272.25	130.50	94.80	568.22
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- Per Share)	1,981.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34
7	Other Equity	0	0	0	12,731.22
8	Earnings per Share:				
	Basic:	0.14	0.07	0.05	0.32
	Diluted:	0.14	0.07	0.05	0.32

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other relevant provisions. The full format of the quarterly un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.rdbindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Amit Kumar Goyal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 05292585
Place: Kolkata
Date: 06th August, 2025



THE ALLCARGOGATI EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION ADVANTAGE

- CUSTOMISED END-TO-END LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS
- UNPARALLELED REACH ACROSS INDIA - SPANNING 100% OF THE GDP GENERATING LOCATIONS OF INDIA
- STATE-OF-THE-ART TRACKING SERVICES
- INTEGRATED WAREHOUSING AND DISTRIBUTION
- END-TO-END SERVICES- MULTI-MODAL SERVICES ACROSS ROAD AND AIR
- EXPERIENCE ACROSS INDUSTRIES



ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED (Formerly known as "GATI Limited")

CIN: L63011MH1995PLC420155

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, B Wing, Allcargo House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098, Maharashtra
Corp. Office : 4th floor, Western Pearl, Survey No.13(P), Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500084, Telangana
website: www.allcargogati.com e-mail: investor.services@allcargologistics.com Telephone: 022-66798100
Statement Of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2025

		(₹ in Lakhs)			
Particulars		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2025 Unaudited	31/03/2025 Audited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Income	36,255	40,714	36,076	1,54,051
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax from Continuing Operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(508)	818	(474)	39
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax from Discontinuing Operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52	(12)	63	158
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Continuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70	1,492	(280)	1,037
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Discontinuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52	(12)	63	158
6	Total Comprehensive income/(expense) for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	87	1,406	(240)	1,051
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share 2/- each)	2,942	2,942	2,940	2,942
	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) - For Continuing Operations				
a)	Basic	0.22	0.83	(0.10)	0.82
b)	Diluted	0.22	0.83	(0.10)	0.82
	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) - For Discontinuing Operations				
a)	Basic	0.04	(0.01)	0.04	0.11
b)	Diluted	0.04	(0.01)	0.04	0.11
	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) - For Continuing and Discontinuing Operations				
a)	Basic	0.26	0.82	(0.06)	0.93
b)	Diluted	0.26	0.82	(0.06)	0.93

Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

		(₹ in Lakhs)			
Particulars		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2025 Unaudited	31/03/2025 Audited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Income	649	723	294	2,130
2	Net Profit before Tax - From Continuing Operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	465	351	142	1,288
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax from Discontinuing Operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52	(12)	63	158
4	Profit For the period/year - Continuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	620	194	1,523
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Discontinuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52	(12)	63	158
6	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	961	608	257	1,681
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	960	618	256	1,688

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 and Year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 and Year ended March 31, 2025 are available for investors at www.allcargogati.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee as on August 05, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 05, 2025.
- Results for the Quarter June 30, 2025 and Year ended March 31, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 05, 2025

For Allcargo Gati Limited (Formerly known as "Gati Limited")

Sd/-
Ketan Nishikant Kulkarni
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 10735941



THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS

KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Read to Lead

